
Overall Results
Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Gents Compound 577 60 37

C 02B Rowan Troy Swan Archers 2058657 Gents Compound 572 60 32

A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Gents Compound 571 60 31

C 03B Mitchell Philpott Sutton Bowmen AC 2022184 Gents Compound 570 60 30

B 03B Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 Gents Compound 567 60 28

A 04A Bob Beaney Ashford Archers 876810 Gents Compound 565 60 29

B 02C Paul Halls 1066 Archery Club Gents Compound 560 60 23

A 02D Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Gents Compound 559 60 19

A 02A P. Harrie-Thompson Dover Castle Archers 2048553 Gents Compound 558 60 19

B 03C Michael Hare Fox Archers 2027017 Gents Compound 555 60 19

B 03A Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 Gents Compound 555 60 18

C 01B Thomas Fielder Canterbury Archers 2041615 Gents Compound 552 60 14

C 02D Mark Hollyer Ashford Archers 2034457 Gents Compound 548 60 13

A 03B Tony Summers SCCA 2024100 Gents Compound 548 60 13

B 04A Warwich Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 Gents Compound 542 60 11

C 01D Larry Spencer Sutton Bowmen AC Gents Compound 537 59 13

C 04A Gary Santo Ashford Archers Gents Compound 291 33 5 DNF

B 04C David Corke . 911628 Gents Compound 0 0 0 DNS

C 03C Gordon Childs Bowmen of Darenteford 972482 Gents Compound 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 15C Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club 2033105 Gents Recurve 580 60 45

B 11C Keith Harding Allington Castle Archers 975578 Gents Recurve 576 60 43

B 06D Iain Charlseworth Arundown AC 2036580 Gents Recurve 572 60 35

B 05A Gavin Sutherland Worthing AC 2018812 Gents Recurve 572 60 34

C 11A Graham Souch Fox Archers 1029929 Gents Recurve 571 60 37

B 10D Tony Sze Canterbury Archers 2104427 Gents Recurve 563 60 27

A 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Gents Recurve 562 60 31

B 08A Richard Parker Crystal Palace Bowmen 2059699 Gents Recurve 561 60 28

C 05A Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 Gents Recurve 559 60 25

B 09D Calos Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067785 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

B 05D Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

B 08C Andrew Marshall CMO Bowmen 2067904 Gents Recurve 555 60 26

B 08B Tim Miller Ashford Archers 2035374 Gents Recurve 554 60 24

B 09C Matthew Sharpe Team Surrey Archery (University)1015513 Gents Recurve 553 60 22

A 04D Gareth Thomas-Prause Bayeux Bowmen 1947734 Gents Recurve 550 60 28

B 07C Paul Welsley Raven Archers 1049820 Gents Recurve 549 60 21

C 09A Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Gents Recurve 548 60 19

B 14C Gary Newing Queensborough Archers 2084852 Gents Recurve 547 60 20

C 05C Steve Murphy Bowmen of Darenteford 2105673 Gents Recurve 545 60 24

C 09C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Gents Recurve 544 60 18

C 07D Bryn Bache Sutton Bowmen AC 2053325 Gents Recurve 542 60 25

C 09B Stuart Evans Allington Castle Archers 2050089 Gents Recurve 531 60 12

B 09A Cyril Reed Fox Archers 2051417 Gents Recurve 528 60 16

C 14B Martin Brett Crown Archers 2031666 Gents Recurve 528 60 14

B 04B Malcolm Biscoe 1066 Archery Club Gents Recurve 524 60 13

B 14D Andrew Mecrow Gravesend Archers 992898 Gents Recurve 522 60 14

B 14A Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 Gents Recurve 520 60 13

C 06A Marc Caroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043748 Gents Recurve 517 60 15

A 12C Philip Mitchell Romney Marsh Bowmen 2091808 Gents Recurve 434 59 11
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B 13D Tony Tonkin Ferryfield Bowmen 2093234 Gents Recurve 416 57 4

B 06B Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Gents Recurve 397 59 4

C 07A Allan Sains Bowmen of Darenteford 2097619 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

B 09B Dominic Reynolds Allington Castle Archers 1044202 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

A 14D Larry Lewis High Weald 1064579 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

B 10C Patrick Cox Gravesend Archers 2050832 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS
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Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 15B Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Gents Barebow 509 60 14

B 11B Spider Coles Tonbridge 2087978 Gents Barebow 507 60 12

A 12D Ian Day SCCA 2024069 Gents Barebow 502 60 8

B 11D David Hodgson Queensborough Archers 2056252 Gents Barebow 485 60 7

C 09D Bill Shannon SCCA 2066480 Gents Barebow 485 60 5

B 12A John Hare Fox Archers 2027018 Gents Barebow 480 60 6

A 12B Chris Halsall SCCA 2024120 Gents Barebow 477 60 8

B 11A Ron King Allington Castle Archers 2023626 Gents Barebow 460 60 4

A 13B Mark Hudson SCCA 2024039 Gents Barebow 446 60 9

A 05C Steve Findlay SCCA 2024143 Gents Barebow 419 59 4

A 15C Dom Hills SCCA 2024097 Gents Barebow 415 60 6

A 13C Ryan Luckhurst SCCA 2024077 Gents Barebow 391 57 4

A 06A Andy Griffey SCCA 2024126 Gents Barebow 337 57 1

A 05D Dave Church SCCA 2024131 Gents Barebow 330 58 1

A 13A Luke Schmidt SCCA 2024019 Gents Barebow 265 48 2

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 13B Cliff Gadd Raven Archers 2054757 Gents Longbow 464 60 10

A 11A Luke Hagon Leaves Green Bowmen 1035578 Gents Longbow 459 60 5

B 13C Colin Hind . Gents Longbow 414 60 5

B 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Gents Longbow 382 58 4

C 13A Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Gents Longbow 365 54 3

B 12D Steve Wheeler Tonbridge 1032045 Gents Longbow 338 55 2

C 11C Martin Klinkert High Weald 2031475 Gents Longbow 297 57 0

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 02B Vicci Flack Crystal Palace Bowmen 1047424 Ladies Compound 578 60 38

B 01A Justine Tijou 1066 Archery Club Ladies Compound 557 60 19

C 03D Kimberley Challen Canterbury Archers 2071074 Ladies Compound 552 60 15

A 02C Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle Archers 1060295 Ladies Compound 552 60 14

A 04C Sarah Drury SCCA 2024096 Ladies Compound 548 60 17

A 01A Stephanie Kenyon SCCA 1022693 Ladies Compound 493 59 4

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 10A Jacqui Gould Crown Archers 983852 Ladies Recurve 571 60 34

B 04D Claire Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Ladies Recurve 551 60 24

C 15A Ruth Hassall Crown Archers 2036468 Ladies Recurve 528 59 16

B 08D Wendy Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2087408 Ladies Recurve 502 60 11

B 06A Sarah Humphreys Queensborough Archers 1063407 Ladies Recurve 445 60 5

B 07D June Mansfield Allington Castle Archers 1054104 Ladies Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

C 07C Sheila Ovenell Sutton Bowmen AC 2056530 Ladies Barebow 508 60 11

C 10C Trish Lovell Archery GB Ladies Barebow 504 60 13

A 13D Hayley Hudson SCCA 2024040 Ladies Barebow 445 60 6

C 10B Candice Robinson SCCA 2066479 Ladies Barebow 442 59 5

B 05C Diane Pople Sevenoaks AC 2063179 Ladies Barebow 386 58 6

A 06B Ruth Griffey SCCA 2024111 Ladies Barebow 313 57 1

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 06C Irene Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1054131 Ladies Longbow 374 58 3

A 10B Lesley Dutton Leaves Green Bowmen 2022510 Ladies Longbow 191 46 1

B 13A Sue Williams Allington Castle Archers 2035896 Ladies Longbow 0 0 0 DNS
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35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 15D Marc Charlesworth Arundown AC 2025865 Junior Boy Recurve 580 60 42

B 07B Christopher Cooper Hellingly Archers 2058687 Junior Boy Recurve 551 60 22

B 07A Sophie Castle Thanet Archery Club 2021334 Junior Girl Recurve 537 60 19

C 14C Natasha Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1055887 Junior Girl Recurve 535 60 21

B 12C Oliver Gadd Raven Archers 2064261 Junior Boy Recurve 528 60 17

B 10B Carla Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076719 Junior Girl Recurve 517 60 16

B 15B Alex Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076718 Junior Girl Recurve 442 60 5

A 15D Anthony Halsall SCCA 2024084 Junior Boy Recurve 266 53 0

A 14A Bradley Philpott SCCA 2024050 Junior Boy Recurve 238 51 1

B 15A George Ballard Queensborough Archers 2077360 Junior Boy Recurve 215 40 2

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 01C Kai Thomas-Prause Bayeux Bowmen 1947736 Junior Boy Compound 571 60 31

A 01B Charlie Collis SCCA 2024015 Junior Boy Compound 535 60 4

A 03D Jake Philpott SCCA 2024048 Junior Boy Compound 503 60 4

A 03A Phoebe Matten SCCA 1063462 Junior Girl Compound 489 59 4

B 02A Felicity Bedwell 1066 Archery Club Junior Girl Compound 402 50 0

C 03A Holly Hunter Bayeux Bowmen 2091330 Junior Girl Compound 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 09C Harry Stew SCCA 2024052 Junior Boy Barebow 450 60 5

A 05A Cameron Findlay SCCA 2070176 Junior Boy Barebow 421 60 5

A 06C Jessica Woodcock SCCA 2106931 Junior Boy Barebow 409 60 6

A 09D James Cork SCCA 2024057 Junior Boy Barebow 403 58 7

A 07D Tynan Ennels-Smith SCCA 2024074 Junior Boy Barebow 390 59 1

A 12A Morgan Summers SCCA 2024047 Junior Girl Barebow 382 60 4

A 05B Phoebe Church SCCA 2024129 Junior Girl Barebow 330 60 1

A 10C Chloe Shoveller SCCA 2024146 Junior Girl Barebow 327 56 3

A 10D Amy Davies SCCA 2024136 Junior Girl Barebow 313 56 3

A 07B Joseph Daw SCCA 2024118 Junior Boy Barebow 306 54 3

A 07C Joshua Chapman SCCA 2024128 Junior Boy Barebow 293 43 2

A 11B Rebecca Stevenson SCCA 2024104 Junior Girl Barebow 281 52 4

A 09B Conaugh Fawcett SCCA 2024031 Junior Boy Barebow 281 55 0

A 15A Dom Hills SCCA 2024097 Junior Girl Barebow 256 52 1

A 11D Rebecca Steel SCCA 2024072 Junior Girl Barebow 249 52 0

A 10A Nazine Hanson SCCA 2024117 Junior Girl Barebow 245 50 0

A 07A Thomas Banerjee SCCA 2024135 Junior Boy Barebow 182 36 1

A 14C Lara Green SCCA 2024141 Junior Girl Barebow 101 24 2

A 11C Emily Axten SCCA 2024099 Junior Girl Barebow 109 0 0 DNF

A 06D Reiss Mason SCCA 2024148 Junior Boy Barebow 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 08B Samuel Homewood SCCA 2024049 Junior Boy Longbow 379 59 3

A 08C Joe Matten SCCA 2024079 Junior Boy Longbow 274 49 1

A 08D Rayelle Ennels-Smith SCCA 2024116 Junior Girl Longbow 228 35 1

A 08A Jack Summers SCCA 2024044 Junior Boy Longbow 210 38 0

A 09A Katie Gill SCCA 2024130 Junior Girl Longbow 98 20 0
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Team Results
Compound

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

Ashford 1

A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Gents Compound 571 60 31

A 02D Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Gents Compound 559 60 19

A 04A Bob Beaney Ashford Archers 876810 Gents Compound 565 60 29

1695 180 79

SCCA Top Dogs

A 01B Charlie Collis SCCA 2024015 Junior Boy Compound 535 60 4

A 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Gents Compound 577 60 37

A 04C Sarah Drury SCCA 2024096 Ladies Compound 548 60 17

1660 180 58

Allington A

B 02D Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle Archers 1060295 Ladies Compound 562 60 22

B 03A Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 Gents Compound 555 60 18

B 04A Warwich Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 Gents Compound 542 60 11

1659 180 51

SCCA B

A 01A Stephanie Kenyon SCCA 1022693 Ladies Compound 493 59 4

A 03B Tony Summers SCCA 2024100 Gents Compound 548 60 13

A 03D Jake Philpott SCCA 2024048 Junior Boy Compound 503 60 4

1544 179 21

Ashford 2

B 03B Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 Gents Compound 567 60 28

C 02D Mark Hollyer Ashford Archers 2034457 Gents Compound 548 60 13

C 04A Gary Santo Ashford Archers Gents Compound 291 0 0 DNF

1406 120 41

Recurve

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

Allington B

B 09D Calos Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067785 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

B 11C Keith Harding Allington Castle Archers 975578 Gents Recurve 576 60 43

B 14A Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 Gents Recurve 520 60 13

1654 180 83

Thanet

B 07A Sophie Castle Thanet Archery Club 2021334 Junior Girl Recurve 537 60 19

B 15C Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club 2033105 Gents Recurve 580 60 45

C 14C Natasha Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1055887 Junior Girl Recurve 535 60 21

1652 180 85

Bowmen of Derentford

C 05A Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 Gents Recurve 559 60 25

C 05C Steve Murphy Bowmen of Darenteford 2105673 Gents Recurve 545 60 24

C 06A Marc Caroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043748 Gents Recurve 517 60 15

1621 180 64

Allington C

B 08D Wendy Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2087408 Ladies Recurve 502 60 11

B 10B Carla Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076719 Junior Girl Recurve 517 60 16

B 15B Alex Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076718 Junior Girl Recurve 442 60 5

1461 180 32
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ASHFORD ARCHERS

35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Gravesend Archers

A 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Gents Recurve 562 60 31

B 10C Patrick Cox Gravesend Archers 2050832 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

C 09C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Gents Recurve 544 60 18

1106 120 49

Double Round Results
Gents Compound

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Gents Compound 571 60 31

B 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Gents Compound 582 60 42

1153 120 73

A 02D Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Gents Compound 559 60 19

B 03D Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Gents Compound 570 60 30

1129 120 49

B 02C Paul Halls 1066 Archery Club Gents Compound 560 60 23

C 02C Paul Halls 1066 Archery Club Gents Compound 563 60 20

1123 120 43

Gents Recurve

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 15C Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club 2033105 Gents Recurve 580 60 45

C 15C Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club 2033105 Gents Recurve 585 60 48

1165 120 93

B 11C Keith Harding Allington Castle Archers 975578 Gents Recurve 576 60 43

C 08D Keith Harding Allington Castle Archers 975578 Gents Recurve 568 60 46

1144 120 89

B 05A Gavin Sutherland Worthing AC 2018812 Gents Recurve 572 60 34

C 04D Gavin Sutherland Worthing AC 2018812 Gents Recurve 572 60 37

1144 120 71

B 06D Iain Charlseworth Arundown AC 2036580 Gents Recurve 572 60 35

C 06B Iain Charlseworth Arundown AC 2036580 Gents Recurve 569 60 31

1141 120 66

A 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Gents Recurve 562 60 31

B 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Gents Recurve 564 60 29

1126 120 60

B 05D Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

C 05D Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Gents Recurve 562 60 28

1120 120 55

B 10D Tony Sze Canterbury Archers 2104427 Gents Recurve 563 60 27

C 10D Tony Sze Canterbury Archers 2104427 Gents Recurve 550 60 26

1113 120 53

B 07C Paul Welsley Raven Archers 1049820 Gents Recurve 549 60 21

C 14A Paul Welsley Raven Archers 1049820 Gents Recurve 551 60 23

1100 120 44

B 04B MalcolmÂ Biscoe 1066 Archery Club Gents Recurve 524 60 13

C 04B MalcolmÂ Biscoe 1066 Archery Club Gents Recurve 534 60 20

1058 120 33
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Sponsored By:

Gents Barebow

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 15B Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Gents Barebow 509 60 14

C 11D Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Gents Barebow 523 60 16

1032 120 30

B 11B Spider Coles Tonbridge 2087978 Gents Barebow 507 60 12

C 11B Spider Coles Tonbridge 2087978 Gents Barebow 516 60 9

1023 120 21

Gents Longbow

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 13B Cliff Gadd Raven Archers 2054757 Gents Longbow 464 60 10

C 13B Cliff Gadd Raven Archers 2054757 Gents Longbow 467 60 12

931 120 22

B 13C Colin Hind . Gents Longbow 414 60 5

C 12C Colin Hind . Gents Longbow 436 60 5

850 120 10

B 12D Steve Wheeler Tonbridge 1032045 Gents Longbow 338 55 2

C 12D Steve Wheeler Tonbridge 1032045 Gents Longbow 353 57 0

691 112 2
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ASHFORD ARCHERS

35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Ladies Compound

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 02C Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle Archers 1060295 Ladies Compound 552 60 14

B 02D Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle Archers 1060295 Ladies Compound 562 60 22

1114 120 36

B 01A Justine Tijou 1066 Archery Club Ladies Compound 557 60 19

C 01A Justine Tijou 1066 Archery Club Ladies Compound 554 59 18

1111 119 37

Ladies Recurve

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 10A Jacqui Gould Crown Archers 983852 Ladies Recurve 571 60 34

C 10A Jacqui Gould Crown Archers 983852 Ladies Recurve 576 60 38

1147 120 72

B 04D Claire Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Ladies Recurve 551 60 24

C 06C Claire Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Ladies Recurve 539 60 19

1090 120 43

Ladies Longbow

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 06C Irene Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1054131 Ladies Longbow 374 58 3

C 13D Irene Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1054131 Ladies Longbow 406 60 2

780 118 5

Junior Compound

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 02A Felicity Bedwell 1066 Archery Club Junior Girl Compound 402 50 0

C 02A Felicity Bedwell 1066 Archery Club Junior Girl Compound 235 34 0

637 84 0

Junior Recurve

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 07B Christopher Cooper Hellingly Archers 2058687 Junior Boy Recurve 551 60 22

C 07B Christopher Cooper Hellingly Archers 2058687 Junior Boy Recurve 540 59 21

1091 119 43

B 07A Sophie Castle Thanet Archery Club 2021334 Junior Girl Recurve 537 60 19

C 06D Sophie Castle Thanet Archery Club 2021334 Junior Girl Recurve 546 60 17

1083 120 36

B 12C Oliver Gadd Raven Archers 2064261 Junior Boy Recurve 528 60 17

C 12B Oliver Gadd Raven Archers 2064261 Junior Boy Recurve 531 60 16

1059 120 33
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ASHFORD ARCHERS

35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
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Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Kent Results
Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 03C Alex Taylor SCCA 1008705 Gents Compound 577 60 37

C 02B Rowan Troy Swan Archers 2058657 Gents Compound 572 60 32

A 01D Chris Horan Ashford Archers 970394 Gents Compound 571 60 31

C 03B Mitchell Philpott Sutton Bowmen AC 2022184 Gents Compound 570 60 30

B 03B Steve Batey Ashford Archers 1055881 Gents Compound 567 60 28

A 04A Bob Beaney Ashford Archers 876810 Gents Compound 565 60 29

B 02C Paul Halls 1066 Archery Club Gents Compound 560 60 23

A 02D Oliver Bourne Ashford Archers 2044086 Gents Compound 559 60 19

A 02A P. Harrie-Thompson Dover Castle Archers 2048553 Gents Compound 558 60 19

B 03C Michael Hare Fox Archers 2027017 Gents Compound 555 60 19

B 03A Deryck Leach Allington Castle Archers 910055 Gents Compound 555 60 18

C 01B Thomas Fielder Canterbury Archers 2041615 Gents Compound 552 60 14

C 02D Mark Hollyer Ashford Archers 2034457 Gents Compound 548 60 13

A 03B Tony Summers SCCA 2024100 Gents Compound 548 60 13

B 04A Warwich Drew Allington Castle Archers 1014257 Gents Compound 542 60 11

C 01D Larry Spencer Sutton Bowmen AC 2147483647 Gents Compound 537 59 13

C 04A Gary Santo Ashford Archers Gents Compound 291 33 5 DNF

C 03C Gordon Childs Bowmen of Darenteford 972482 Gents Compound 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 15C Ryan Holden Thanet Archery Club 2033105 Gents Recurve 580 60 45

B 11C Keith Harding Allington Castle Archers 975578 Gents Recurve 576 60 43

C 11A Graham Souch Fox Archers 1029929 Gents Recurve 571 60 37

B 10D Tony Sze Canterbury Archers 2104427 Gents Recurve 563 60 27

A 14B Andrew Richardson Gravesend Archers 2050831 Gents Recurve 562 60 31

B 08A Richard Parker Crystal Palace Bowmen 2059699 Gents Recurve 561 60 28

C 05A Steve Shaxted Bowmen of Darenteford 2025655 Gents Recurve 559 60 25

B 09D Calos Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067785 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

B 05D Jamie Vos Sevenoaks AC 2050349 Gents Recurve 558 60 27

B 08B Tim Miller Ashford Archers 2035374 Gents Recurve 554 60 24

B 07C Paul Welsley Raven Archers 1049820 Gents Recurve 549 60 21

C 09A Gustav Kendera Gravesend Archers 2085101 Gents Recurve 548 60 19

B 14C Gary Newing Queensborough Archers 2084852 Gents Recurve 547 60 20

C 05C Steve Murphy Bowmen of Darenteford 2105673 Gents Recurve 545 60 24

C 09C Peter Kendera Gravesend Archers 2092037 Gents Recurve 544 60 18

C 07D Bryn Bache Sutton Bowmen AC 2053325 Gents Recurve 542 60 25

C 09B Stuart Evans Allington Castle Archers 2050089 Gents Recurve 531 60 12

B 09A Cyril Reed Fox Archers 2051417 Gents Recurve 528 60 16

C 14B Martin Brett Crown Archers 2031666 Gents Recurve 528 60 14

B 04B Malcolm Biscoe 1066 Archery Club Gents Recurve 524 60 13

B 14D Andrew Mecrow Gravesend Archers 992898 Gents Recurve 522 60 14

B 14A Jose Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2067786 Gents Recurve 520 60 13

C 06A Marc Caroll Bowmen of Darenteford 2043748 Gents Recurve 517 60 15

A 12C Philip Mitchell Romney Marsh Bowmen 2091808 Gents Recurve 434 59 11

B 13D Tony Tonkin Ferryfield Bowmen 2093234 Gents Recurve 416 57 4

B 06B Graham Baker Allington Castle Archers 2020233 Gents Recurve 397 59 4

C 07A Allan Sains Bowmen of Darenteford 2097619 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

B 09B Dominic Reynolds Allington Castle Archers 1044202 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

B 10C Patrick Cox Gravesend Archers 2050832 Gents Recurve 0 0 0 DNS
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ASHFORD ARCHERS

35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 15B Barrie Weston Ashford Archers 1023934 Gents Barebow 509 60 14

B 11B Spider Coles Tonbridge 2087978 Gents Barebow 507 60 12

A 12D Ian Day SCCA 2024069 Gents Barebow 502 60 8

B 11D David Hodgson Queensborough Archers 2056252 Gents Barebow 485 60 7

C 09D Bill Shannon SCCA 2066480 Gents Barebow 485 60 5

B 12A John Hare Fox Archers 2027018 Gents Barebow 480 60 6

A 12B Chris Halsall SCCA 2024120 Gents Barebow 477 60 8

B 11A Ron King Allington Castle Archers 2023626 Gents Barebow 460 60 4

A 13B Mark Hudson SCCA 2024039 Gents Barebow 446 60 9

A 05C Steve Findlay SCCA 2024143 Gents Barebow 419 59 4

A 15C Dom Hills SCCA 2024097 Gents Barebow 415 60 6

A 13C Ryan Luckhurst SCCA 2024077 Gents Barebow 391 57 4

A 06A Andy Griffey SCCA 2024126 Gents Barebow 337 57 1

A 05D Dave Church SCCA 2024131 Gents Barebow 330 58 1

A 13A Luke Schmidt SCCA 2024019 Gents Barebow 265 48 2

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 13B Cliff Gadd Raven Archers 2054757 Gents Longbow 464 60 10

A 11A Luke Hagon Leaves Green Bowmen 1035578 Gents Longbow 459 60 5

B 13C Colin Hind . Gents Longbow 414 60 5

B 12B Neil Collins Raven Archers 1049819 Gents Longbow 382 58 4

C 13A Steve Purkiss Fox Archers 1025342 Gents Longbow 365 54 3

B 12D Steve Wheeler Tonbridge 1032045 Gents Longbow 338 55 2

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 02B Vicci Flack Crystal Palace Bowmen 1047424 Ladies Compound 578 60 38

B 01A Justine Tijou 1066 Archery Club Ladies Compound 557 60 19

C 03D Kimberley Challen Canterbury Archers 2071074 Ladies Compound 552 60 15

A 02C Cecile Midrouillet Allington Castle Archers 1060295 Ladies Compound 552 60 14

A 04C Sarah Drury SCCA 2024096 Ladies Compound 548 60 17

A 01A Stephanie Kenyon SCCA 1022693 Ladies Compound 493 59 4

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 10A Jacqui Gould Crown Archers 983852 Ladies Recurve 571 60 34

B 04D Claire Rose Sevenoaks AC 2058704 Ladies Recurve 551 60 24

C 15A Ruth Hassall Crown Archers 2036468 Ladies Recurve 528 59 16

B 08D Wendy Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2087408 Ladies Recurve 502 60 11

B 06A Sarah Humphreys Queensborough Archers 1063407 Ladies Recurve 445 60 5

B 07D June Mansfield Allington Castle Archers 1054104 Ladies Recurve 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

C 07C Sheila Ovenell Sutton Bowmen AC 2056530 Ladies Barebow 508 60 11

C 10C Trish Lovell Archery GB Ladies Barebow 504 60 13

A 13D Hayley Hudson SCCA 2024040 Ladies Barebow 445 60 6

C 10B Candice Robinson SCCA 2066479 Ladies Barebow 442 59 5

A 06B Ruth Griffey SCCA 2024111 Ladies Barebow 313 57 1

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 06C Irene Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1054131 Ladies Longbow 374 58 3

A 10B Lesley Dutton Leaves Green Bowmen 2022510 Ladies Longbow 191 46 1

B 13A Sue Williams Allington Castle Archers 2035896 Ladies Longbow 0 0 0 DNS
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ASHFORD ARCHERS

35th INDOOR TOURNAMENT, 
INCLUDING THE 27th KENT INDOOR CHAMPIONSHIP

Sunday 14th February 2016 at
Homewood School, Ashford Road, Tenterden, Kent, TN30 6LT

PORTSMOUTH ROUND (SINGLE OR DOUBLE) : RECORD STATUS

Judges: Derrick Lovell MBE (CoJ), Mark Davis, Tony Harris, Danny Hickman          

Sponsored By:

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 01B Charlie Collis SCCA 2024015 Junior Boy Compound 535 60 4

A 03D Jake Philpott SCCA 2024048 Junior Boy Compound 503 60 4

A 03A Phoebe Matten SCCA 1063462 Junior Girl Compound 489 59 4

B 02A Felicity Bedwell 1066 Archery Club Junior Girl Compound 402 50 0

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

B 07A Sophie Castle Thanet Archery Club 2021334 Junior Girl Recurve 537 60 19

C 14C Natasha Crouch Thanet Archery Club 1055887 Junior Girl Recurve 535 60 21

B 12C Oliver Gadd Raven Archers 2064261 Junior Boy Recurve 528 60 17

B 10B Carla Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076719 Junior Girl Recurve 517 60 16

B 15B Alex Bolou Allington Castle Archers 2076718 Junior Girl Recurve 442 60 5

A 15D Anthony Halsall SCCA 2024084 Junior Boy Recurve 266 53 0

A 14A Bradley Philpott SCCA 2024050 Junior Boy Recurve 238 51 1

B 15A George Ballard Queensborough Archers 2077360 Junior Boy Recurve 215 40 2

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 09C Harry Stew SCCA 2024052 Junior Boy Barebow 450 60 5

A 05A Cameron Findlay SCCA 2070176 Junior Boy Barebow 421 60 5

A 06C Jessica Woodcock SCCA 2106931 Junior Boy Barebow 409 60 6

A 09D James Cork SCCA 2024057 Junior Boy Barebow 403 58 7

A 07D Tynan Ennels-Smith SCCA 2024074 Junior Boy Barebow 390 59 1

A 12A Morgan Summers SCCA 2024047 Junior Girl Barebow 382 60 4

A 05B Phoebe Church SCCA 2024129 Junior Girl Barebow 330 60 1

A 10C Chloe Shoveller SCCA 2024146 Junior Girl Barebow 327 56 3

A 10D Amy Davies SCCA 2024136 Junior Girl Barebow 313 56 3

A 07B Joseph Daw SCCA 2024118 Junior Boy Barebow 306 54 3

A 07C Joshua Chapman SCCA 2024128 Junior Boy Barebow 293 43 2

A 11B Rebecca Stevenson SCCA 2024104 Junior Girl Barebow 281 52 4

A 09B Conaugh Fawcett SCCA 2024031 Junior Boy Barebow 281 55 0

A 15A Dom Hills SCCA 2024097 Junior Girl Barebow 256 52 1

A 11D Rebecca Steel SCCA 2024072 Junior Girl Barebow 249 52 0

A 10A Nazine Hanson SCCA 2024117 Junior Girl Barebow 245 50 0

A 07A Thomas Banerjee SCCA 2024135 Junior Boy Barebow 182 36 1

A 14C Lara Green SCCA 2024141 Junior Girl Barebow 101 24 2

A 11C Emily Axten SCCA 2024099 Junior Girl Barebow 109 0 0 DNF

A 06D Reiss Mason SCCA 2024148 Junior Boy Barebow 0 0 0 DNS

Session Target No Name Club GNAS No Category Score Hits Golds

A 08B Samuel Homewood SCCA 2024049 Junior Boy Longbow 379 59 3

A 08C Joe Matten SCCA 2024079 Junior Boy Longbow 274 49 1

A 08D Rayelle Ennels-Smith SCCA 2024116 Junior Girl Longbow 228 35 1

A 08A Jack Summers SCCA 2024044 Junior Boy Longbow 210 38 0

A 09A Katie Gill SCCA 2024130 Junior Girl Longbow 98 20 0
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